Page 1 of 10
DCV10 Stainless Steel and DCV10C Carbon Steel Centrally Guided Disc Check Valves
TI-P601-32
CMGT Issue 11
DCV10
DN25 - DN100
(1" - 4")
DCV10 and DCV10C

Disposal:
These products are recyclable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of these products providing due care is taken.
How to order
Example: 1 off Spirax Sarco DN80 DCV10 stainless steel check valve to fit between PN16 flanges.
Spare parts
The DCV10 and DCV10C are non-maintainable disc check valves - There are no available spares.
Weights (approximate) in kg (lbs)
Size
Weight
kg lbs
PN40,
PN25
and
PN16
DN25 1" 0.40 0.88
DN32 1¼" 0.7 1.54
DN40 1½" 0.82 1.81
DN50 2" 1.34 2.92
DN65 2½" 2.34 5.16
DN80 3" 2.56 5.64
DN100 4" 5.30 11.7
DN125 5" 11.00 24.3
DN150 6" 16.00 35.3
DN200 8" 32.00 70.5
DN250 10" 60.00 132
JIS/KS 10K
DN25 1" 0.40 0.88
DN32 1¼" 0.7 1.54
DN40 1½" 0.82 1.81
DN50 2" 1.34 2.92
DN65 2½" 2.34 5.16
DN80 3" 2.56 5.64
Size
Weight
kg lbs
JIS/KS 20K
DN100 4" 5.30 11.7
DN125 5" 11.00 24.3
DN150 6" 16.00 35.3
DN200 8" 32.00 70.5
DN250 10" 60.00 132
ASME Class 150
and
ASME Class 300
DN25 1" 0.50 1.10
DN32 1¼" 0.7 1.54
DN40 1½" 0.82 1.81
DN50 2" 1.85 4.08
DN65 2½" 2.34 5.16
DN80 3" 3.50 7.72
DN100 4" 5.30 11.7
DN125 5" 11.00 24.3
DN150 6" 16.00 35.3
DN200 8" 32.00 70.5
DN250 10" 60.00 132